426
Code
Holder Collet
Spanner
Size D L1 L2 C No. B L3
Model d
3050 12 KH-12E 12 23 24.3 34 35 3 0.1
00006 0 20 ~ 45 1.0 ~  6.0
FDC-07
0.5 ~ 6.0
HDP-07A S-002406 2.4 24 ~ 48 3.5 ~  5.0 3.1 ~ 5.0
03006 3.0 25 ~ 48 5.5 ~  6.0 5.1 ~ 6.0
3050 14 KH-14E 14 23 26.3 34 35 4 0.1
00007 0 20 ~ 45 0.5 ~  7.0
FDC-07
0.5 ~ 7.0
HDP-07A S-0
02407 2.4 24 ~ 48 3.5 ~  5.0 3.1 ~ 5.0
03007 3.0 25 ~ 48 5.5 ~  6.0 5.1 ~ 6.0
04007 4.0 27 ~ 48 6.5 ~  7.0 6.1 ~ 7.0
3050 16 KH-16E 16 26 32 35 40 4 0.2
00009 0 29 ~ 46 3.0 ~  9.0
FDC-09
2.6 ~ 9.0
HDP-09 S-1L
02409 2.4 32 ~ 49 3.5 ~  5.0 3.1 ~ 5.0
03009 3.0 34 ~ 51 5.5 ~  6.0 5.1 ~ 6.0
04009 4.0 34 ~ 51 6.5 ~  9.0 6.1 ~ 9.0
3050 19 KH-19E 19 26 35 35 45 4 0.2
00009 0 29 ~ 51 3.0 ~  9.0
FDC-09
2.6 ~ 9.0
HDP-09 S-1L
02409 2.4 32 ~ 54 3.5 ~  5.0 3.1 ~ 5.0
3050 20 KH-20E 20 26 35 35 45 4 0.2
03009 3.0 34 ~ 56 5.5 ~  6.0 5.1 ~ 6.0
04009 4.0 34 ~ 56 6.5 ~  9.0 6.1 ~ 9.0
3050 22 KH-22E 22 32 38 35 55 5 0.3
00012 0 35 ~ 62 3.0 ~ 12.0
FDC-12
2.6 ~ 12.0
HDP-12 S-3L
02412 2.4 33 ~ 60 3.5 ~  5.0 3.1 ~ 5.0
03012 3.0 33 ~ 60 5.5 ~  6.0 5.1 ~ 6.0
3050 24 KH-24E 24 32 40 35 55 5 0.3 04012 4.0 37 ~ 64 6.5 ~  9.0 6.1 ~ 9.0
05012 5.0 37 ~ 64 9.5 ~ 12.0 9.1 ~ 12.0
3050 25 KH-25E 25 36 44 35 60 6 0.4 00016 0 36 ~ 64(69)  4.0 ~ 16.0
FDC-16
3.6 ~ 16.0
HDP-16 S-4L
02416 2.4 39 ~ 67(72)  4.0 ~  5.0 3.6 ~ 5.0
3050 26 KH-26E 26 36 44 35 60 6 0.4 03016 3.0 39 ~ 67(72)  5.5 ~  6.0 5.1 ~ 6.0
3050 28 KH-28E 28 36 47 35 65 6 0.5 04016 4.0 40 ~ 68(73)  6.5 ~  9.0 6.1 ~ 9.0
05016 5.0 41 ~ 69(74)  9.5 ~ 12.0 9.1 ~ 12.0
3050 30 KH-30E 30 36 47 35 65 6 0.5 06016 6.0 44 ~ 72(77) 12.5 ~ 16.0 12.1 ~ 16.0
3050 32 KH-32E 32 46 51 40 80 6 0.7
00022 0 41 ~ 74  4.0 ~ 22.0
FDC-22
3.6 ~ 22.0
HDP-22 S-5L
02422 2.4 39 ~ 75  4.0 ~  5.0 3.6 ~ 5.0
03022 3.0 39 ~ 75  5.5 ~  6.0 5.1 ~ 6.0
3050 35 KH-35E 35 46 55 40 80 6 0.8 04022 4.0 42 ~ 78  6.5 ~  9.0 6.1 ~ 9.0
05022 5.0 48 ~ 84  9.5 ~ 12.0 9.1 ~ 12.0
3050 36 KH-36E 36 46 55 40 80 6 0.8 06022 6.0 54 ~ 90 12.5 ~ 16.0 12.1 ~ 16.0
08022 8.0 54 ~ 90 16.5 ~ 22.0 16.1 ~ 22.0
3050 48 KH-48E 48 65 75 50 100 6 2.0
00032 0 66 ~ 87 20.5 ~ 32.0
FDC-32
20.1 ~ 32.0
HDP-32 S-608032 8.0 70 ~ 93 20.5 ~ 32.0 20.1 ~ 32.0
12032 12.0 78 ~ 109 22.5 ~ 32.0 22.1 ~ 32.0
Collet (Only included in the collet set.)
Preset screw hex. holePreset screw hex. hole d
Collet chucking range
D 0
-0.007D 0
-0.007
 Preset Driver
B
(B=0)
427
Code
Holder
Collet Spanner
Size D L1 L2 T No. B L3
3054 12 000 KHB-12E 12 23 24.3 34 35 0.1
00006 0 20 45
S-002406 2.4 24 48
03006 3 25 48
3054 14 000 KHB-14E 14 23 26.3 34 35 0.1
00007 0 20 45
S-0
02407 2.4 24 48
03007 3 25 48
04007 4 27 48
3054 16 000 KHB-16E 16 26 32 35 40 24 0.2
00009 0 29 46
S-1L
02409 2.4 32 49
03009 3 34 51
04009 4 34 51
3054 19 000 KHB-19E 19 26 35 35 45 24 0.2
00009 0 29 51
S-1L
02409 2.4 32 54
3054 20 000 KHB-20E 20 26 35 35 45 24 0.2
03009 3 34 56
04009 4 34 56
3054 22 000 KHB-22E 22 32 38 35 55 30 0.3
00012 0 35 62
S-3L
02412 2.4 33 60
03012 3 33 60
3054 24 000 KHB-24E 24 32 40 35 55 30 0.3 04012 4 37 64
05012 5 37 64
3054 25 000 KHB-25E 25 36 44 35 60 33 0.4 00016 0 36 64 69
S-4L
02416 2.4 39 67 72
3054 26 000 KHB-26E 26 36 44 35 60 33 0.4 03016 3 39 67 72
3054 28 000 KHB-28E 28 36 47 35 65 33 0.5 04016 4 40 68 73
05016 5 41 69 74
3054 30 000 KHB-30E 30 36 47 35 65 33 0.5 06016 6 44 72 77
3054 32 000 KHB-32E 32 46 51 40 80 42 0.6
00022 0 41 74
S-5L
02422 2.4 39 75
03022 3 39 75
3054 35 000 KHB-35E 35 46 55 40 80 42 0.7 04022 4 42 78
05022 5 48 84
3054 36 000 KHB-36E 36 46 55 40 80 42 0.8 06022 6 54 90
08022 8 54 90
3054 48 000 KHB-48E 48 65 75 50 100 1.8
00032 0 66 87
S-608032 8 70 93
12032 12 78 109
KH-20E 04009 7.0
KHB-20E 04009
B 0
0.5 0.5
About preset driver selection
B
About collet selection
Endmilling
Guidelines
Dimension
for pindle
Preset driver
Collet
P.401 P.390 P.430 P.434
Tightening Torque for Nut & Torque Wrench P.186
( )
Combination of accessories(Collet, Nut, Spanner) P.396
428
Code
 Holder
Collet
Size D L1 L2
Max. Coolant Coolant pin
No. B L3 d
3055 14 000 KHB-14EC1 14 23 26.3 34 50 0.1 8MPa
00007 0
OH or C
02407 2.4
03007 3.0
04007 4.0
3055 16 000 KHB-16EC1 16 26 32 35 55 0.2 8MPa
00009 0
OH or C
02409 2.4
03009 3.0
04009 4.0
3055 19 000 KHB-19EC1 19 26 35 35 60 0.2 8MPa
00009 0
OH or C
02409 2.4
3055 20 000 KHB-20EC1 20 26 35 35 60 0.2 8MPa
03009 3.0
04009 4.0
3055 22 000 KHB-22EC1 22 32 38 35 70 0.3 8MPa
00012 0
OH or C
02412 2.4
03012 3.0
3055 24 000 KHB-24EC1 24 32 40 35 70 0.4 8MPa 04012 4.0
05012 5.0
3055 25 000 KHB-25EC1 25 36 44 35 80 0.4 8MPa 00016 0
OH or C
03016 3.0 6.0 3055 26 000 KHB-26EC1 26 36 44 35 80 0.4 8MPa
04016 4.0 3055 28 000 KHB-28EC1 28 36 47 35 85 0.5 8MPa
05016 5.0
3055 30 000 KHB-30EC1 30 36 47 35 85 0.6 8MPa 06016 6.0
3055 32 000 KHB-32EC1 32 46 51 40 100 0.7 8MPa
00022 0
OH or C
03022 3.0 6.0
3055 35 000 KHB-35EC1 35 46 55 40 100 0.8 8MPa
04022 4.0
05022 5.0
3055 36 000 KHB-36EC1 36 46 55 40 100 0.9 6MPa
06022 6.0
08022 8.0
 Preset Driver
B
(B=0)
D 0
-0.007D 0
-0.007
d
Collet chucking range
KHB-20EC1 04009
B 0
0.1 0.1
About preset driver selection
B
About collet selection
 Code  Model  Holder Size
0150 09300001
0150 09300040
Dimension
for pindle
Preset driver Collet Coolant Pin
P.401 PP.391-392 P.400 P.434
Tightening Torque for Nut & Torque Wrench P.186
( )
Combination of accessories(Collet, Nut, Spanner)
P.396
429
 Preset Driver
B
(B=0)
D 0
-0.007D 0
-0.007
d
Collet chucking range
Code
 Holder
Collet
Size D L1 L2
Max. Coolant Coolant pin
No. B L3 d
3056 14 000 KHB-14EC2 14 23 26.3 34 50 0.1 5MPa
00007 0
OH or C
02407 2.4
03007 3.0
04007 4.0
3056 16 000 KHB-16EC2 16 26 32 35 55 0.2 5MPa
00009 0
OH or C
02409 2.4
03009 3.0
04009 4.0
3056 19 000 KHB-19EC2 19 26 35 35 60 0.2 5MPa
00009 0
OH or C
02409 2.4
3056 20 000 KHB-20EC2 20 26 35 35 60 0.2 5MPa
03009 3.0
04009 4.0
3056 22 000 KHB-22EC2 22 32 38 35 70 0.3 4MPa
00012 0
OH or C
02412 2.4
03012 3.0
3056 24 000 KHB-24EC2 24 32 40 35 70 0.4 4MPa 04012 4.0
05012 5.0
3056 25 000 KHB-25EC2 25 36 44 35 80 0.4 3MPa 00016 0
OH or C
03016 3.0 6.0 3056 26 000 KHB-26EC2 26 36 44 35 80 0.4 3MPa
04016 4.0 3056 28 000 KHB-28EC2 28 36 47 35 85 0.5 3MPa
05016 5.0
3056 30 000 KHB-30EC2 30 36 47 35 85 0.6 3MPa 06016 6.0
3056 32 000 KHB-32EC2 32 46 51 40 100 0.7 3MPa
00022 0
OH or C
03022 3.0 6.0
3056 35 000 KHB-35EC2 35 46 55 40 100 0.8 3MPa
04022 4.0
05022 5.0
3056 36 000 KHB-36EC2 36 46 55 40 100 0.9 3MPa
06022 6.0
08022 8.0
KHB-20EC2 04009
B 0
0.1 0.1
About preset driver selection
B
About collet selection
 Code  Model  Holder Size
0150 09300001
0150 09300040
Dimension
for pindle
Preset driver Collet Coolant Pin
P.401 PP.391-392 P.400 P.434
Tightening Torque for Nut & Torque Wrench P.186
( )
Combination of accessories(Collet, Nut, Spanner)
P.396
430
AC4C
6 4,000 387
12 3,150 400
16 2,000 345
20 1,000 315
FC25
Cast Iron
6 2,240 150
12 1,000 190
16 800 170
20 630 160
S45C
Steel
6 1,000 48
12 450 60
16 355 60
20 280 56
AC4C
6 9,000 1,000
12 4,000 1,180
16 3,150 1,060
20 2,500 1,000
FC25
Cast Iron
6 2,650 355
12 1,180 450
16 950 400
20 750 375
S45C
Steel
6 1,320 125
12 600 160
16 470 160
20 375 150